2957

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

6	ist . Talpas 9 au P.S. NJP Year . 2021 FIR No. 957/21 Date . 20/05/2021 Act Sections . 448/325/566/(ii) Act Sections
	i) Act Section 39/1208 (iv) Others Acts & Sections
6	Occurrence of Offence : Day
(Time Period Franks How Time From Time To at 17.00 Har
() Information received at P.S. Date 20/05/2021 Time 00.15 Hz.
(General Diary Reference : Entry No.(s) 98.6 Time 00:15 the
7	ype of Information : Whitten / Oral
F	lace of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S 0.4. Key Sauth Beat No
1) Address Chhabavila near Cannal Road, Fulbari, Ps. MIP Mist salpringui
٠.	c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	lame of the P.S
	Complainant/Informant:
	a) Name Sri Satalu Ray
	b) Father's / Huebend's NameChama Ray
9590	c) Date / Year of Birth:
	c) Date / Year of Birth :
	e) Passport No Date of Issue : Place of Issue
	f) Occupation
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Advocate Ajay Singlad of 2/0-3. Spring Town. Prukash Nugal. Savoke Road. Seligari. 734008 and
	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
1	
	8.
	Total value of properties stolen / Involved
	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. if any
	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written
	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written Complaint which is breaked as FIR is reproduced an leaf thinks.
	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commissions of offence(s) as mentained at item No. 2, registered
	the case and took up to the investigation / directed St. Some faul of Mile to take up
	in action / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complaintant / Informant free of cost.
ou	the original covillen
	Signture of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station of the Complainant / Informant
	Name ? SANIR TAMANG
	Date & Time of despatch to the court: Name : SANIR TAMANG Rank : SI OF POLICE No.: Of New Jalpaigus Os. SPC
	Of www Jacpungun os, spc

Dated: 16th August' 2021

To, The Officer In Charge NJP-Police Station Dist -Jalpaiguri

Sub: Complaint against one ADVOCATE AJAY SINGHAL resident of 2-D-3, Spring Town, Prakash Nagar, Sevoke Road, Siliguri – 734008 and other three unknown persons.

I, SRI SATALU ROY S/o Chamai Roy, resident of Laxmi Jote, P.O. Balram, P.S. NJP in the District of Jalpaiguri, would like to lodge a written complaint against the above named ADVOCATE AJAY SINGHAL and others stating as follows:

Received on 1.

Le 108 DU at 00 115h

Vide NTP PS GDE

NO 986 dha 2

20 08 DU ALLO

DINTLAT NTP AS

COME NO 957 DU

U/S 448/ 325/ 524/

U/S 448/ 325/ 524/

379/120 B 166

acel endrown le

Le fosfu at 00 isthe Cannel Road, Fulbari, P.S. NJP in the District of Jalpaiguri.

1. That I am one of the employee of one Smt Chameli Devi Wo Sri Devi Ram Agarwal who is aged about 84 years and I am looking after her property at Chhobavita, Near wife NTPP Case.

That today at around 5.00 pm, when I was in the premise, one person by the name ADVOCATE AJAY SINGHAL along with three other approached our premise. Mr Ajay Singhal was in Black Coat and they tried to enter the premises, he claiming himself to be "officer of court" started threatening us and directed me to vacate the premise and and when I asked him to show on what basis and by what authority he had come there, he along with his associates become annoyed and infuriated and tried to hit me with a blow. I immediately started to make a video of him and his associates (CD enclosed), (wherein he is clearly depicted in claiming himself to be officer of court).

himself available at the premises he should have come through proper channel but neither he had shown any authority nor any order but had only acted illegally.

That seeing me make their video the above named ADVOCATE AJAY SINGHAL and his associates snatched my mobile phone and threw it and a verbal argument started between us but all of a sudden the said advocate hit hard on my chest, snatched my gold chain and wallet containing approximately Rs. 20,000/- and other important documents in between I managed to get escape from their grip and ran outside the premise and in order to ensure my safety locked the gate from outside. I then called your police station and after sometime a Police van came and matter was proceeded.

4. That I then called my employer and narrated the incident and also showed the recording. That after seeing the recording the recognized the persons to be the employee on Sunshine Foods.

It is was informed to me by my employer that pertinent to mention here that the license has already been cancelled and it is in my knowledge that all the belongings of the said company has already been taken away by its employee. The people of Sunshine Foods are since months harassing my old aged employer in order to grab the property of my employer.

That from the temperament and behavior of the above name advocate, men and associates of Sunshine Foods it is believed that they are none other but gundas and land grabbers who are trying to grab innocent people's property.

Date & Time of despatch to the court :

Rank: SI OF POICE No.: No.: SPC